Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sh eet
Page 1 of 7                      ASC_Low Inductance_ (0612)_004J_AS                          Sep. 2017
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Low Inductance Series
0612 Size, 50V
X7R Dielectric
Halogen Free & RoHS Compliance

its electrodes. The positioning of end terminations is along the length of MLCC to reduce ESR and ESL characteristics of
component over conventional products.
4. HOW TO ORDER
0612 B 103 K 500 C T
Size
Inch (mm)
0612 (1632)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant digits
followed by no. of zeros.
And R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
103=10x103
   =10nF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros. And R is in
place of decimal point.
eg.:
500=50x100
   =50VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
2. FEATURES
a. Standard size with thin thickness.
b. Small size with high capacitance.
c. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
d. MLCC with low ESL performance.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. IC decoupling.
b. High-speed microprocessors.
c. High frequency digital equipments.
W
L
T
Ta
Tb
Tb
W
L
T
Ta
Tb
Tb
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm)  W (mm)  T (mm)/Symbol  Ta min. (mm)  Tb min. (mm)
0612 (1632) 3.20±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.10 B 0.5 0.13
* Reflow soldering process only is recommended.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sh eet
Page 3 of 7                      ASC_Low Inductance_ (0612)_004J_AS                          Sep. 2017
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R
Size 0612